
VCU at UNCG
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

VCU vs UNC Greensboro (08/24/2025 at Greensboro, N.C., )

VCU (0-1-0) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 26 Miyano, Hayato 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 11 Comi, Camilo 0 0 0 0 0 71
f 37 Hayes, Deniss 1 1 0 0 0 59
gk 40 Monteiro, Manuel 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 4 Drennan, Theo 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 5 Ndiaye, Moussa 1 0 0 1 1 90
m 6 Rodriguez, Andres 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 10 Salmeron, Andrey 4 1 1 0 3 80
m 14 Ibrahim, Mohammed 2 1 0 0 2 90
m 17 White, Lucas 1 0 0 0 1 90
m 19 Taborda, Afonso 0 0 0 0 0 26

--Substitutes--
gk 0 Maloney, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 45
f 7 Musabbah, Hakim 0 0 0 0 1 31
d 18 Garita, Fabian 1 0 0 0 1 26
m 25 Feng, Kai 1 1 1 0 0 48
d 27 Johnson, Ty 1 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 12 4 2 1 10

UNC Greensboro (1-0-0) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Linberg, Trym 0 0 0 0 0 64
d 3 Lossec, Teva 1 0 0 0 2 90
d 16 Salter, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 22 Lachekar, Sami 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 25 Fritz, Kimito 0 0 0 1 0 90
f 14 Dovlo, Enzo 5 4 3 0 1 80
f 17 Torre, Pablo 1 1 0 0 0 59
f 26 Tattevin, Arnaud 0 0 0 0 0 42
gk 1 Wilson, Seth 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Longo, Daniel 0 0 0 1 0 51
m 10 Le Bourdoulous, Julien 1 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
m 8 Saeveraas, Sigurd 0 0 0 0 0 40
f 9 Sessoms, Colton 0 0 0 0 1 39
f 11 Hernandez, Steven 0 0 0 0 1 26
f 21 Rustami, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 10
d 27 Kjoller, Magnus 0 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 8 5 3 2 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
40 Monteiro, Manuel 45:00 2 0
0 Maloney, Trevor 45:00 1 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Wilson, Seth 90:00 2 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
VCU 0 2 2
UNC Greensboro 2 1 3

Shots by period 1 2 Total
VCU 4 8 12
UNC Greensboro 3 5 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
VCU 0 2 2
UNC Greensboro 0 2 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
VCU 1 2 3
UNC Greensboro 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
VCU 5 5 10
UNC Greensboro 2 6 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 5:56 NCG Dovlo, Enzo Fritz, Kimito Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

2 9:54 NCG Dovlo, Enzo Longo, Daniel Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

3 54:53 VCU Salmeron, Andrey unassisted Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

4 69:34 NCG Dovlo, Enzo unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off left foot

5 73:01 VCU Feng, Kai Ndiaye, Moussa Scored at the top center of goal off left foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-VCU #18 Garita, Fabian (28:26); YELLOW-NCG #16 Salter, Ben (49:49); RED-VCU #5 Ndiaye, Moussa (81:03); YELLOW-VCU #14
Ibrahim, Mohammed (81:03);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 662
Stadium: ,UNCG Soccer Stadium (Greensboro, N.C., )
Officials: Referee: Matthew Conger; AssistantReferee1: Albert Kyei-Mensah; AssistantReferee2: Derek Guerrier; AlternateOfficial: Mark Deblois;
Offsides: VCU 0, UNC Greensboro 0



VCU at UNCG
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

VCU vs UNC Greensboro (08/24/2025 at Greensboro, N.C., )

Time Play
00:00 Monteiro,Manuel at goalie for VCU.
00:00 Wilson,Seth at goalie for UNC Greensboro.
0:20 Throw in by VCU [0:20].
0:54 Goal kick by VCU Monteiro,Manuel.
2:12 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [2:12].
2:39 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [2:39].
3:08 Foul on VCU Salmeron,Andrey; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Le Bourdoulous,Julien.
3:41 Foul on UNC Greensboro Lossec,Teva; free kick awarded to VCU Hayes,Deniss.
3:52 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
4:21 Throw in by VCU [4:21].
4:34 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [4:34].
5:08 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
5:56 GOAL scored by UNC Greensboro Dovlo,Enzo, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Fritz,Kimito.
6:22 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
9:54 GOAL scored by UNC Greensboro Dovlo,Enzo, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Longo,Daniel.
11:19 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [11:19].
13:58 Foul on UNC Greensboro Lossec,Teva; free kick awarded to VCU White,Lucas.
14:58 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [14:58].
16:52 Foul on VCU Salmeron,Andrey; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Linberg,Trym.
17:51 Goal kick by VCU Monteiro,Manuel.
18:42 Throw in by VCU [18:42].
20:09 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [20:09].
21:06 UNC Greensboro substitution: Sessoms,Colton for Tattevin,Arnaud.
21:52 Throw in by VCU [21:52].
22:18 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [22:18].
23:00 Shot by VCU Salmeron,Andrey, off target.
23:21 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [23:21].
26:29 VCU substitution: Musabbah,Hakim for Comi,Camilo.
26:29 VCU substitution: Johnson,Ty for Taborda,Afonso.
26:29 VCU substitution: Garita,Fabian for Hayes,Deniss.
28:26 Yellow card on VCU Garita,Fabian for Unsporting
28:52 Foul on VCU Garita,Fabian; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Lossec,Teva.
29:07 Goal kick by VCU Monteiro,Manuel.
29:12 Throw in by VCU [29:12].
29:18 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
29:50 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [29:50].
31:05 Throw in by VCU [31:05].
31:19 Shot by VCU Salmeron,Andrey, off target.
31:27 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
33:32 Throw in by VCU [33:32].
34:05 Throw in by VCU [34:05].
34:38 UNC Greensboro substitution: Hernandez,Steven for Linberg,Trym.
34:38 UNC Greensboro substitution: Rustami,Adam for Dovlo,Enzo.
34:38 UNC Greensboro substitution: Saeveraas,Sigurd for Torre,Pablo.
34:38 VCU substitution: Feng,Kai for Salmeron,Andrey.
35:02 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [35:02].
35:19 Foul on VCU Ibrahim,Mohammed; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Saeveraas,Sigurd.
35:48 Foul on VCU Miyano,Hayato; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Le Bourdoulous,Julien.
36:42 Goal kick by VCU Monteiro,Manuel.
37:58 Shot by VCU Johnson,Ty, off target.
39:00 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
39:35 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [39:35].
40:10 Corner kick by UNC Greensboro [40:10].
41:03 Shot by UNC Greensboro Lossec,Teva, blocked.
42:21 Throw in by VCU [42:21].
43:36 Corner kick by VCU [43:36].
44:38 Shot by VCU Garita,Fabian, off target.
44:46 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



VCU at UNCG
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

VCU vs UNC Greensboro (08/24/2025 at Greensboro, N.C., )

Time Play
45:00 UNC Greensboro substitution: Linberg,Trym for Hernandez,Steven.
45:00 UNC Greensboro substitution: Dovlo,Enzo for Longo,Daniel.
45:00 UNC Greensboro substitution: Torre,Pablo for Rustami,Adam.
45:00 UNC Greensboro substitution: Kjoller,Magnus for Sessoms,Colton.
45:00 Maloney,Trevor at goalie for VCU, replacing Monteiro,Manuel.
45:00 VCU substitution: Salmeron,Andrey for Musabbah,Hakim.
45:00 VCU substitution: Comi,Camilo for Johnson,Ty.
45:00 VCU substitution: Hayes,Deniss for Garita,Fabian.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR VCU: Maloney,Trevor

(GK),Drennan,Theo,Ndiaye,Moussa,Rodriguez,Andres,Salmeron,Andrey,Comi,Camilo,Ibrahim,Mohammed,White,Lucas,Feng,Kai,Miyano,Hayato,Hayes,Deniss
45:00 FOR UNC Greensboro: Wilson,Seth (GK),Linberg,Trym,Lossec,Teva,Saeveraas,Sigurd,Le

Bourdoulous,Julien,Dovlo,Enzo,Salter,Ben,Torre,Pablo,Lachekar,Sami,Fritz,Kimito,Kjoller,Magnus
46:08 Shot by UNC Greensboro Torre,Pablo, bottom right of net, save by Maloney,Trevor.
47:14 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [47:14].
47:51 Shot by UNC Greensboro Dovlo,Enzo, bottom left of net, save by Maloney,Trevor.
48:44 Shot by VCU Hayes,Deniss, bottom left of net, save by Wilson,Seth.
49:49 Yellow card on UNC Greensboro Salter,Ben (Unsporting).
50:02 Foul on UNC Greensboro Salter,Ben; free kick awarded to VCU Hayes,Deniss.
50:27 Foul on UNC Greensboro Lachekar,Sami; free kick awarded to VCU Salmeron,Andrey.
51:17 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
52:20 Throw in by VCU [52:20].
53:02 Corner kick by VCU [53:02].
53:48 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [53:48].
54:29 Shot by VCU Salmeron,Andrey, blocked.
54:35 Handball against VCU; free kick awarded.
54:53 GOAL scored by VCU Salmeron,Andrey, bottom right of goal off right foot.
55:15 Foul on UNC Greensboro Le Bourdoulous,Julien; free kick awarded to VCU Feng,Kai.
56:01 Shot by VCU Ibrahim,Mohammed, off target.
56:15 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
59:26 Shot by UNC Greensboro Dovlo,Enzo, off target.
59:32 Goal kick by VCU Maloney,Trevor.
60:23 Corner kick by VCU [60:23].
61:18 Shot by VCU Ndiaye,Moussa, off target.
61:27 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
62:24 Goal kick by VCU Maloney,Trevor.
63:55 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [63:55].
64:38 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [64:38].
65:43 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [65:43].
66:37 Foul on UNC Greensboro Dovlo,Enzo; free kick awarded to VCU Ndiaye,Moussa.
67:03 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [67:03].
67:27 Throw in by VCU [67:27].
68:43 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [68:43].
68:57 UNC Greensboro substitution: Tattevin,Arnaud for Torre,Pablo.
68:57 UNC Greensboro substitution: Longo,Daniel for Kjoller,Magnus.
69:34 GOAL scored by UNC Greensboro Dovlo,Enzo, bottom left of goal off left foot.
73:01 GOAL scored by VCU Feng,Kai, top center of goal off left foot; Assist by Ndiaye,Moussa.
73:49 Foul on VCU Salmeron,Andrey; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Le Bourdoulous,Julien.
74:44 UNC Greensboro substitution: Sessoms,Colton for Linberg,Trym.
74:44 UNC Greensboro substitution: Sumaila,Mohammed for Saeveraas,Sigurd.
74:44 UNC Greensboro substitution: Hernandez,Steven for Sumaila,Mohammed.
75:06 Shot by UNC Greensboro Le Bourdoulous,Julien, off target.
75:14 Goal kick by VCU Maloney,Trevor.
75:42 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [75:42].
76:11 Foul on VCU Ibrahim,Mohammed; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Le Bourdoulous,Julien.
76:40 Throw in by VCU [76:40].
77:13 VCU substitution: Musabbah,Hakim for Hayes,Deniss.
78:01 Goal kick by UNC Greensboro Wilson,Seth.
79:00 Shot by VCU Ibrahim,Mohammed, bottom left of net, save by Wilson,Seth.
79:40 Foul on UNC Greensboro Sessoms,Colton; free kick awarded to VCU Feng,Kai.
80:08 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [80:08].
81:03 Red card on VCU Ndiaye,Moussa (ViolentConduct).
81:03 Yellow card on VCU Ibrahim,Mohammed (Dissent).
81:02 Foul on VCU Ndiaye,Moussa; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Tattevin,Arnaud.
82:22 Foul on VCU Musabbah,Hakim; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Fritz,Kimito.
82:53 VCU substitution: Garita,Fabian for Feng,Kai.



Time Play
83:47 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [83:47].
84:50 Throw in by VCU [84:50].
85:13 Foul on VCU White,Lucas; free kick awarded to UNC Greensboro Sessoms,Colton.
86:49 Throw in by UNC Greensboro [86:49].
88:54 Foul on UNC Greensboro Hernandez,Steven; free kick awarded to VCU Rodriguez,Andres.
89:41 Shot by VCU White,Lucas, blocked.
89:52 Throw in by VCU [89:52].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


